GENERAL LAWS-CH. 37, 38.

CHAPTER 37.

[Published April 1, 1867.]

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 364 of the general laws of 1865, entitled "an act for the encouragement and protection of the wool-growing interests in this state."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section one of chapter 364 of the gen-Amendment. eral laws of 1865 is hereby amended, so as to read: "That any person who shall kill any wolf, wild-cat or Bounty \$10. lynx within this state, shall be entitled to receive a compensation or reward for each wolf, wild-cat or lynx, the sum of ten dollars." Amend sections 2, 3 and 4 Further amendof chapter 364, laws of 1865, by inserting the words "wild-cat or lynx" after the word "wolf," whenever it occurs in said section.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 23, 1867.

CHAPTER 38.

[Published March 30, 1867.]

AN ACT to amend section 81 of chapter 134 of the revised statutes, entitled "of executions, and proceedings supplementary thereto."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section eighty-one of chapter one hund-Judgment to be red and thirty-four of the revised statutes is hereby years. amended, by adding at the end of said section the following: "provided, that in all cases such judgment shall remain a lien and charge upon such lands for the purpose above stated, to the end of three full years after any levy and sale under which contribution is claimed."

This act shall take effect and be in force SECTION 2. from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 23, 1867.